
Dirt training - Fast
3F
%Brandini c.3 Bond H :39.55 B
Adroit f.3 Ferraro J :37.11 B G
***All Busted Up c.4 Barrow P :37.61 B
***Barnstorming g.6 Brown B 07/17/25 SAR SOC 50000 - N Fin1 :37.45 B
Big Blue Line g.7 Ortiz J 12/26/25 TP Aoc62500cnd-N Fin5 :36.70 B
Bodegas f.4 Bond K 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :37.84 B
Bossofeverything c.3 Bond K :39.55 B
Braverthanubelieve f.3 Ortiz J 12/06/25 AQU NYStlnSrsB -500k Fin1 :38.62 B
Brigadier General g.7 Duggan D 05/03/24 CD Aoc80000nw2$/x-c Fin11 :37.25 B
Chasing Miracles c.3 Morley T :38.66 B
Cirice f.3 Bond H :38.98 B
Divine Leader g.9 Gittens D 01/09/26 AQU Clm16000-N Fin3 :36.30 B

Gena B f.3 De Paz H 06/05/25 SAR AstoriaB -150k Fin2 :36.66 B
***Irish Goodbye c.3 Cox B :38.67 B
Jet Mist f.3 Martin C :37.74 B
***Juniors Pal g.3 Breed, Jr. R 08/11/25 FL Msw Fin6 :37.89 B
Kenny Be g.4 Duggan D 07/26/25 SAR Alw95000nw1$/x Fin9 :37.30 B
Liberty Smile f.3 Goberdhan C :40.01 B
Midnight Blue f.3 Pregman, Jr. J :37.42 B
Miss Jane Hathaway f.3 Metivier R :36.63 B G
***Miss Marenga f.3 Levine B :39.01 B
My Mitole c.4 Martin C 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin3 :37.00 B
Noble One g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 10/24/25 BAQ Mcl20000 Fin9 :38.01 B
One Giant Prince c.3 Cox B :38.67 B
***Paraiba Blue f.4 Pregman, Jr. J 12/05/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :38.63 B
Same Old Story c.3 Breed, Jr. R 12/07/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin9 :37.89 B
Santagata m.5 Gittens D 08/29/25 SAR Clm17500nw3/L Fin8 :36.86 B
Shamateur g.7 Gittens D 01/02/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin7 :36.86 B
***Sondsliksomdiniddo g.6 Falcone, Jr. R 02/22/25 AQU Clm16000nw2/L-N Fin6 :37.61 B
***Sounds Like Fun h.5 Pregman, Jr. J 06/14/25 DEL Msw Fin7 :38.86 B
Teuflesdale c.3 Bond H :38.88 B
The Brown Egg c.3 :40.42 B
Tuning In c.3 Bond H :39.55 B
Wakemeforchampagne f.3 Sanchez J :38.81 B
***Whistler's Style m.8 Ibrahim E 01/11/26 AQU Clm20000cnd Fin3 :38.63 B

4F
%All Laced Up c.3 Pletcher T :47.40 B G
%Heavens Whisper f.3 Levine B :50.30 B
Admiral Sol f.3 Ortiz J 12/07/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin1 :50.67 B
Always Packen g.3 Levine B 01/01/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin3 :49.67 B
Antietam c.4 Rice L 10/23/25 KEE Mcl50000-c Fin4 :49.67 B
Asked and Answered g.3 Summers C :49.81 B
Atira f.3 Morley T :50.26 B
Bargain Purchase g.3 Brown C :49.95 B
Beau's Bella f.3 Englehart J 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin6 :49.95 B
***Belloro f.3 Englehart J 10/25/25 BAQ MaidOMstB -200k Fin6 :52.00 B
Berning Beauty g.5 Baker C 12/28/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin2 :52.21 B
Bishop Booming c.3 Brown C :50.00 B
Blackwell Power c.3 Rice L :50.47 B
Blame It On K J g.4 Duggan D 01/04/26 AQU Mcl35000 Fin2 :52.00 B
Bobby Jean m.5 Hennig M 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin7 :50.22 B
Bold Strength c.4 Cox B 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.32 B
Braciole g.7 Giglio G 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin4 :50.84 B
Buntus Foclora c.3 Green A 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin3 :48.50 B
Caddiemaster g.4 Rice L 12/28/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L-c Fin2 :49.86 B
***Cara's Dreamweaver f.4 Summers C 01/02/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin6 :49.63 B
Celtic Ledger f.3 Terranova II J :50.26 B
***Central Spirit g.3 Terranova II J 01/03/26 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.00 B
***Chips and Fish c.3 Arriaga A :51.50 B
***Chummers g.3 Handal R 12/06/25 AQU NYStlnSrsB -500k Fin12 :50.01 B
***Classic Creation g.6 Terranova II J 09/19/25 BAQ Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin8 :51.69 B
Collect the Data m.5 Brown C 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin1 :49.63 B
Combatant's Song f.3 Contessa G :51.12 B
Complex Charlie c.3 Martin C 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :49.11 B
Countthebrave g.4 Summers C 01/06/26 PRX Aoc16000nw1/x-N Fin3 :47.01 B

Covert Affair f.3 Handal R :50.42 B
Cravings f.3 Cox B 11/28/25 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin1 :49.51 B
Crown Dial g.3 Duggan D :50.69 B
***Dettori c.4 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin7 :49.61 B
Devils Arrow m.5 Summers C 01/08/26 PRX Aoc75000nw2/L Fin2 :49.43 B
Dia Por Dia f.4 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Str35000nw1/x Fin5 :49.62 B
Diamond Life c.3 Giangiulio M 10/17/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin2 :50.00 B
***Disarmed h.6 Rodriguez R 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd-N Fin5 :50.11 B
Disclaimer c.4 Terranova II J 11/13/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :51.00 B
Dixie Hex c.3 Handal R :51.30 B
Doc Sullivan h.5 Ortiz J 12/26/25 AQU AlexMRobbB -125k Fin1 :48.89 B
Don Luis c.4 D'Alessandro R 01/10/26 AQU Moc40000cnd-N Fin1 :48.01 B
***Dr Glick f.4 Brown C 10/06/24 BAQ Msw Fin6 :50.40 B
Drop Me a Dime g.3 Ortiz J 12/11/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin1 :50.01 B
Ducky Medwick c.4 Summers C 06/28/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin7 :49.63 B
Echo Kitty f.3 Rice L :51.79 B
Eleni f.4 Synnefias D 12/12/25 PEN SOC 16000 - N Fin2 :52.13 B
Eliminate g.5 Sharp J 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin11 :51.68 B
Emirates Road g.7 Cox B 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin3 :48.32 B
Fairy Godmother f.3 Handal R 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin6 :51.30 B
***Fever Night g.4 Rice L 01/09/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin2 :50.29 B
Fifi La Fume f.4 Rodriguez R 11/15/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin4 :50.62 B
Flint Steel r.3 Rice L :51.79 B
***Forgiving Spirit g.7 Rodriguez R 11/28/25 AQU Str20000cnd Fin2 :50.23 B
Fourth and One g.3 Englehart J 12/05/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.85 B
Frizzante g.5 Cox B 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000cnd-c Fin1 :50.66 B
***Full Screen g.7 Cox B 12/27/25 AQU QueensCoL -150k Fin1 :48.88 B
***Galicat c.3 Englehart J :50.67 B
Gamebred g.4 Baker C 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin2 :51.12 B
Gerry World c.3 Cox B :48.48 B G
Ghostlight f.3 Summers C 12/19/25 TP Mcl30000(30-20)-c Fin2 :49.89 B
***Golden Symphony g.5 Morley T 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :49.95 B
***Good Cop g.4 Rice L 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin5 :50.29 B
***Greek Goddess f.3 Synnefias D :51.01 B
***Griffin's Wharf c.4 Morley T 11/08/25 AQU HillPrncG3 -200k Fin7 :50.65 B
Hedge Ratio c.3 Brown C 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :49.65 B
***Hip Hop Dancer f.3 D'Alessandro R 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin3 :50.21 B
Holly Ln f.3 Green A :48.88 B G
Hours in a Day h.5 Rice L 09/27/25 BAQ Clm17500nw3/L Fin1 :49.67 B
Hurricane Kaz c.3 Synnefias D 01/03/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :52.01 B
I'm Very Sweet f.4 Brown C 04/18/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.50 B
Ice Shot g.4 Summers C 01/09/26 AQU Moc40000cnd Fin3 :49.43 B
Ima Big Bad Wolf c.3 Cox B 11/09/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :49.77 B
Immense Guilt f.3 Morley T :50.26 B
Inefficiency f.4 Brown C :50.40 B
***Ishkabibble f.3 Ibrahim E 01/11/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin5 :50.86 B
***Jalimar f.4 Synnefias D 10/25/25 BAQ Mcl30000 Fin7 :49.63 B
Jay's Love m.5 Giglio G 01/02/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin8 :49.90 B
Judge Boushay c.3 Brown C :49.65 B
Just Tell Anne f.3 Handal R 11/15/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :52.86 B

4F
Kinetic h.5 Cox B 12/27/25 AQU QueensCoL -150k Fin4 :49.51 B
***Laughing Boy h.8 Miceli M 01/02/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin1 :51.21 B
Luciana's Honor f.3 Hennig M 01/03/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin2 :50.00 B
Mach Schnell g.3 Terranova II J 01/02/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin4 :50.26 B
Magicstrikesagain c.3 Brown C 11/23/25 CD Msw Fin8 :50.00 B
Magnificent Rags g.5 Grubbs J 01/08/26 PRX SOC 25000 - N Fin2 :51.42 B
***Makealittlelove f.3 Cox B 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000-c Fin2 :48.88 B
***Mama Rock Me f.3 Englehart J 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :52.00 B
Manhattan Chrome c.3 Cox B :49.77 B
Marilyn's Mate g.3 Duggan D :50.98 B
***Market Maven g.8 Summers C 12/28/25 AQU Clm20000-c Fin3 :49.63 B
Meg's Foxy Grey f.4 Nevin M 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin2 :50.85 B
Mega Changer f.4 Synnefias D 12/18/25 PEN Mcl10000 Fin2 :50.86 B
Melle Mel f.4 Morley T 12/26/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :49.90 B
Midnite Ginny f.3 Sanchez J 01/03/26 AQU BusandaB -150k Fin4 :49.49 B
Minorinconvenience c.3 Green A 08/27/25 SAR FunnyCideB -150k Fin1 :50.00 B
***Mission Critical c.3 Englehart J 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.67 B
Mo Mahomie c.3 Breed R :51.88 B
Moe Eighty Eight g.4 Ortiz J 12/27/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin1 :48.42 B
Mommasgottagun m.5 Rice L 11/29/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin5 :49.86 B
***Morgana's Moment f.4 Bond H 12/28/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :50.85 B
Mr Skylight h.5 Sharp J 01/09/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x Fin3 :51.65 B
My Girl Aubree f.3 Cox B :48.48 B G
Neeka f.3 Duggan D :50.69 B
Neigh Baby c.3 Englehart J 10/09/25 BAQ Moc75000-N Fin2 :49.75 B
Neri f.4 Bond H 11/20/25 AQU Msw Fin3 :50.00 B
Next On Stage m.5 Handal R 01/04/26 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin5 :49.63 B
Nightscope f.3 Rice L :50.47 B
Ohonte's Own g.3 Morley T :50.00 B
Okefenokee r.3 Morley T :50.00 B
Oligarch g.5 Pregman, Jr. J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin11 :50.62 B
On Command m.5 Green A 06/05/25 SAR IntcntntG2 -200k Fin8 :49.29 B
On a Heater g.3 Giangiulio M :50.65 B
***One Nine Hundred c.4 Morley T 01/09/26 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin1 :48.60 B
Ottinho c.3 Brown C 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.77 B
***Pay the Bills (FR) m.5 Metivier R 01/15/26 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.63 B
Perfect Shephard g.4 Bond K 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin9 :50.00 B
Pilot Knob g.3 Brown B :50.75 B
***Pionus f.4 Barrera III O 08/17/25 SAR Msw Fin7 :50.00 B
***Power Speed c.3 Pletcher T 09/28/25 BAQ Msw Fin6 :48.00 B
Pretty Boy Miah g.3 Englehart J 01/01/26 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin2 :49.75 B
***Prince Valiant c.4 Pletcher T 01/04/26 AQU Alw83000nw1$/x Fin5 :48.00 B
Print c.3 Ribaudo R 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.89 B
***Probability c.4 Walden W 01/09/26 AQU Moc40000cnd-N Fin2 :49.54 B
***Probe c.4 Ribaudo R :50.89 B
***Projectability g.4 Arriaga A 01/04/26 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin4 :51.50 B
Pulling Threads f.3 Brown C 12/26/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :50.50 B
Punchoutandgohome f.3 Levine B :50.30 B
***Purpose m.5 Bond H 10/23/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin5 :50.85 B
Queen Sally f.3 D'Alessandro R 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.01 B
Queens Over Threes m.6 Sacco G 01/10/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin2 :50.01 B
Ravin's Ransom g.4 Rice L 11/22/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin1 :50.30 B
Ready Set Twirl g.4 Rodriguez R 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin4 :51.21 B
Reckless Dancer c.3 Grusmark K :50.01 B
***Red Miller g.4 Terranova II J 12/28/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin5 :51.69 B
Redwineandwhiskey m.5 Dixon L 01/10/26 AQU Alw77000nw1$/x Fin5 :50.86 B
Reside g.3 Pletcher T 06/12/25 BAQ Msw Fin1 :50.00 B
Reynolds Channel g.5 Green A 01/01/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin1 :49.29 B
Roger Roger c.4 Green A 01/02/26 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.25 B
***Rogue Justice f.4 Handal R 01/02/26 AQU Mcl20000-c Fin2 :50.89 B
***Rollin in Dough g.6 Green A 05/12/24 BAQ Alw80000nw1$/x Fin1 :48.73 B
Royal Riddle c.3 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Msw Fin1 :50.25 B
Ruby's Trouble c.3 Giddings M :49.95 B
Sacrosanct c.4 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin6 :50.30 B
***Salming g.5 Handal R 01/10/26 AQU Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin6 :49.63 B
***Saratoga Party f.3 Brown C 12/27/25 AQU Msw Fin5 :49.90 B
***Schoolyardsuperman c.3 Brown C 12/06/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :48.77 B
Science Based f.3 Brown C :50.50 B
Serena Fly f.3 Breed, Jr. R :51.88 B
Shadow Dragon h.6 Morley T 12/27/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin8 :49.95 B
Shared Success g.9 Begg J 01/10/26 AQU Clm35000 Fin1 :49.86 B
Sinister Smile c.4 Sharp J 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :50.25 B
Sir Kartrite g.4 Englehart J 12/13/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin7 :49.49 B
St. Brigid's Cross f.3 Cox B 12/12/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin4 :48.88 B
***Stanicky g.3 Levine B 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin8 :49.67 B
Stayfrostymyfriend c.3 Potts W :50.63 B
Streetshavenoname c.3 Gittens D 11/23/25 WO ClarendonB -150k Fin6 :49.82 B
Term Premium g.3 Brown C :49.95 B
The Fridge g.3 Dutrow, Jr. R 01/09/26 AQU Mcl20000 Fin7 :50.00 B
The Markinater c.3 Synnefias D 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :51.01 B
Three Nines Fine f.4 Duggan D 01/04/26 AQU Msw Fin6 :52.00 B
Tony Hooks g.3 Sacco G :50.63 B
Tranquil Sea c.3 Englehart J 01/01/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :49.95 B
Tristar Fury f.3 Ortiz J :49.62 B G
Tropandhagen g.5 Synnefias D 11/26/25 PEN Alw35000nw1/x Fin6 :49.86 B
Twirling Lulu f.4 Levine B 01/02/26 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin3 :52.01 B
Two Bits f.3 Green A 01/03/26 AQU BusandaB -150k Fin2 :48.50 B
Unbridled Bomber g.7 Barrera III O 01/02/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin4 :49.00 B
Uncle Jim c.4 De Paz H 01/03/26 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin6 :50.50 B
Undergrad f.4 Rice L 12/31/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :49.62 B
***Velvet Hammer f.3 Handal R 12/27/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin5 :50.89 B
***Victory Hall f.3 Ortiz J 11/10/25 FL ShStnCdFx -45k Fin1 :50.67 B
Walk With Me m.5 Duggan D 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin2 :49.49 B
Wayward Queen f.3 Ronen A 01/03/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin3 :48.01 B
Weigh the Risks m.5 Brown C 12/13/25 AQU GoForWandL -150k Fin1 :49.00 B
Where's Your Boom g.3 Ortiz J 12/31/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.69 B
***Whiskey Runner g.3 Brown B 01/09/26 AQU Mcl25000 Fin4 :50.75 B
Whittington Park g.7 Rodriguez R 10/25/25 BAQ EmpirClsB -250k Fin3 :49.81 B
Who's Your Zaddy c.3 Green A :49.11 B G
Winegold g.4 Gyarmati L 12/26/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :53.11 B
***Winston D g.3 Giddings M 12/12/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :49.95 B
Wynstock h.5 Cox B 01/01/26 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x Fin1 :50.66 B
***Zip for Rick c.3 Legall R 01/01/26 AQU Mcl40000 Fin7 :53.02 B

5F
***Big Dig m.6 Ortiz J 12/04/25 TP Clm30000(30-20)nw3/L-c Fin4 1:02.90 B
Broadway Lights f.4 Sharp J 01/09/26 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin2 1:02.90 B
Cicciobello g.7 Barrera III O 01/10/26 AQU Clm35000 Fin2 1:02.95 B
***Executive Move g.5 Baker C 11/02/24 BAQ Msw Fin2 1:02.11 B
Eye On the Ball c.3 Handal R 1:03.42 B
Galinda f.3 Clement M 01/10/26 AQU Msw Fin1 1:05.25 B
Georgia Magic g.4 Handal R 12/26/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin4 1:01.21 B

High End f.4 Clement M 06/26/25 BAQ Msw Fin7 1:04.84 B
Hollywood Beauty f.4 Handal R 12/26/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin9 1:05.01 B
***Kolomio g.6 Baker C 05/09/25 BAQ Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 1:03.62 B
***Kuchar g.7 Clement M 09/27/25 BAQ Aoc75000cnd-N Fin11 1:04.40 B
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5F
Pink Rose m.5 Padilla-Preciado E12/28/25 AQU SOC 20000 - N Fin2 1:01.62 B
Pocket Queens f.4 Clement M 06/13/25 BAQ Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 1:05.25 B
Roar of the Crowd g.5 Gittens D 11/27/25 WO Ocl40000nw3/L-N Fin1 1:04.01 B
Sight to See f.4 Gittens D 01/01/26 AQU Clm10000 Fin5 1:04.01 B
Uncle William g.6 Summers C 08/03/25 ELP Clm50000nw2/L Fin1 1:03.52 B

5F

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 35 :36.30 :40.42 :38.10
4 Furlongs 182 :47.01 :53.11 :50.15
5 Furlongs 16 1:01.21 1:05.25 1:03.56
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